

C.S. No.: 2517/16

04.05.2017

Present:- Sh. Anil Chauhan, ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with husband of the plaintiff in person.  
Sh.Rajesh Sharma, ld. counsel for the defendant along with defendant in person.

Due to personal reasons, I do not want to try the present suit.

Let the case file be placed before the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on 11.05.2017 at 10:00 a.m. for passing appropriate directions. Parties are directed to appear accordingly.

Ahlmad is directed to do the needful.

(Anurag Sain)  
ADJ-2, East, Karkardooma Court,  
Delhi/04.05.2017