

25/03/2021

Present: Counsel Sh. Anil Soran for the plaintiff.
Defendant with counsel Sh. Rajesh Sharma.

Vide Order dated 12.01.2017 connected matter bearing no. CS 593/16 has been consolidated and the said case has been treated as a lead case. It may be noted that evidences have been recorded only in the lead case.

Put up with connected matter on 22.04.2021 at 12.30 p.m.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 25/03/2021